Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05459484

Name of Company

Sound Telecom (UK) Limited

| AAle—

Mark Reynolds

4 Dancastle Court
14 Arcadia Avenue
London

N3 2HS

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-en/summoned for 156 December 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-serme-weas-dene-aeeerdingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was euly-held-em / summoned for 15
December 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1286 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conductgd agd the propgrty gf the company disposed of and that the-same-was

t at the meeting

f

igned Date 15 December 2010
Valentine & Co For Official
4 Dancastle Court or Official Use
14 Arcadia Avenue Insclvency Se:

SATURDAY

I

Ref S655/MSR/LG 181212010
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HQUSE

3




E
-

Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Sound Telecom (UK) Limited

From 20 November2009 To 15 December 2010

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Fixtures, Fithings & Equipment 7,00000
Uncertain Book Debts 21365
VAT Refund 13875
467 00 Cash at Bank NIL
Bank Interest Gross 043
7,352 83
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 1000
Pre-Appointment Fees/Expenses 6,000 00
Office Holders Fees 71147
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 631 36
(7,352 83)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
138,095 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
2,000 00 Directors Loan - Michael Charlesworth NIL
136,749 00 HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) NIL
Uncertan HM Revenue & Customs (Corporation Tax) NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
150 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(276,527 00) {0 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contnbutories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors in meeting on a time cost basis




.
-«

Section 106

m Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
persen as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

None

PIOVL.

Signed by the liquidator

Name & Address Mark Reynolds
Valentine & Co
4 Dancastle Court
14 Arcadia Avenue
London
N3 2HS




